
 
KEY STAFF DIRECTORY 

 
 

DEPARTMENT / DIVISION                  CONTACT / EMAIL / TITLE   PHONE NO. / EXT. 
 

Administration  George A. Erichsen, P.E., Executive Director  (301) 737-7400 x 235 
     gerichsen@metcom.org 
 Laura Comeau-Stanley, Executive Assistant  (301) 737-7400 x 213 
     lstanley@metcom.org 
Real Property Kelly Jarboe, Real Property Manager   (301) 737-7400 x 225 
     kjarboe@metcom.org 
Fiscal  Patricia Stiegman, Chief Financial Officer  (301) 737-7400 x 205 
     pstiegman@metcom.org 
 Warren “Jamie” Guy III, Assistant Finance Officer (301) 737-7400 x 208 
     wguy@metcom.org 
 Tanya Parker, Procurement Agent   (301) 737-7400 x 210 
     tparker@metcom.org 
 Jenny Alvey, Fiscal Technician    (301) 737-7400 x 327 
       jalvey@metcom.org 
 Laura Goode, Customer Service Supervisor  (301) 737-7400 x 203 
     lgoode@metcom.org 
 Debbie Settle , Grants Administrator   (301) 737-7400 x 222 
     dsettle@metcom.org 
Human Resources Anne Mary Cullins, Chief Human Resources Officer (301) 737-7400 x 223 
     acullins@metcom.org 
 Judy Gilman, Risk Manager/Safety Officer  (301) 737-7400 x 308 
  jgilman@metcom.org   
Information Technology  J. Rick Harding, Chief IT Officer   (301) 737-7400 x 262 
     jharding@metcom.org 
Engineering   Christy Hollander, P.E. , Chief Engineering Officer (301) 737-7400 x 304 
     mhollander@metcom.org 
 Lauren Gedridge, Project Coordinator   (301) 737-7400 x 301 
     lgedridge@metcom.org 
Development Review   Anna Wells, Senior Engineer    (301) 737-7400 x 303 
   awells@metcom.org 
 Marie Brackett, Field Services Supervisor  (301) 737-7400 x 319 
     mbrakett@metcom.org 
Capital Projects Josh Woodburn, Engineer    (301) 737-7400 x 307 
  jwoodburn@metcom.org 
Construction/Inspections   Chris Soussanin, Manager     (301) 737-7400 x 311 
     csoussanin@metcom.org 
Facilities & Operations Ed Hogan, Chief Facilities & Operations Officer (301) 737-7400 x 103 
     ehogan@metcom.org 
   Jude Treubert, Administrative Assistant  (301) 737-7400 x 102 
     jtreubert@metcom.org 
Water Treatment & Distribution Dwayne Cantrell, Superintendent   (301) 737-7400 x 108 
     dcantrell@metcom.org 
Wastewater Collections   Eric Pool, Superintendent    (301) 737-7400 x 106 
     epool@metcom.org 
Marlay-Taylor Water  Morgan O’Dell, Superintendent   (301) 737-7400 x 602 
Reclamation Facility (WRF)  modell@metcom.org 
 

St. Clements Shores &   Ray Lacey, Superintendent    (301) 737-7400 x 401 
Wicomico Shores WWTP  rlacey@metcom.org 
 

Laboratory  Kristi Burdette, Lab Superintendent   (301) 737-7400 x 603 
Marlay-Taylor WRF   kburdette@metcom.org 


